# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM745677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (assigns 6838-0575)
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Resigning Administrative Agent		08/02/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Successor Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn, Floor L2, SUITE IL1-1145	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86686676	FJ VERSALUXE	
Serial Number:	86764520	4 UP	
Serial Number:	87144119	PRO V1X	
Serial Number:	87373998	PERMA·SOFT	
Serial Number:	87390794	BV	
Serial Number:	87486238	FJ 1857	
Serial Number:	87553477	AVX	
Serial Number:	87633543	30 IN 30	
Serial Number:	87761933	CNCPT	
Serial Number:	87825182	ACUSHNET HOLDINGS CORP.	
Serial Number:	87979851	LINKS & KINGS	
Serial Number:	87574442	LINKS & KINGS	
Serial Number:	88622759	ONLY EVERYTHING MATTERS	
Serial Number:	88454986	STRATOFOAM	
Serial Number:	88622976	PINDROP	
Serial Number:	88622979	TEEBIRD	
	•	TRADEMARK	

**REEL: 007810 FRAME: 0536** 900711057

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88509924	UNION GREEN	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22713599
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2022

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=JPM\_Acushnet - Trademark Security Agreement Assignment 6838-0575 [Executed]#page1.tif source=JPM\_Acushnet - Trademark Security Agreement Assignment 6838-0575 [Executed]#page2.tif source=JPM\_Acushnet - Trademark Security Agreement Assignment 6838-0575 [Executed]#page3.tif source=JPM\_Acushnet - Trademark Security Agreement Assignment 6838-0575 [Executed]#page4.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of August 2, 2022, is by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (individually, "WFB"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Resigning Agent") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (individually, "JPMorgan"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

## RECITALS:

**ACUSHNET COMPANY**, (as "**Grantor**", and Resigning Agent are parties to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated January 14, 2020, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2020 at Reel 6838, Frame 0575 (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Agreement**") covering certain intellectual property, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, as set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Amendment and Agency Resignation, Appointment and Assumption, dated as of August 2, 2022, by and among Acushnet Holdings Corp., as Holdings, Acushnet Company, as US Borrower, Acushnet Canada Inc., as Canadian Borrower, Acushnet Europe Ltd, as UK Borrower, WFB, as Resigning Agent, and JPMorgan, as Successor Agent, Resigning Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and, if applicable, collateral agent.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Resigning Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(Remainder of page left intentionally blank; signatures follow.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Resigning Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

# **RESIGNING AGENT:**

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
By:

Name: Ekta Patel

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# SUCCESSOR AGENT:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Ву: 🕒 😘

Name: BAM FACOPEDE

Title: VICE PFESIDENT

# **EXHIBIT A**

Gransor	Tile	Application/Registration No.
Acushnet Company	30 IN 30	5464496
Acustmet Company	4UP (Stylized)	5042747
Acustmet Company	ACUSHNET HOLDINGS CORP.	5848176
Acustnet Compuny	AVX	5471417
Acushnet Company	BV & DESIGN (2)	5658816
Acustinet Company	CNCPT	5698905
Acustinet Company	FF 1857	5618389
Acustinet Company	FI VERSALUXE	5191904
Acushnet Company	LINKS & KINGS (word mark)	87574442 ITU
Acushust Company	LINKS & KINGS (word mark)	5773165
Acushnet Company	ONLY EVERYTHING MATTERS	88622759 ITU
Acusimet Company	PERMA-SOFT	5310879
Acushnet Company	PINDROP	88622976 TTU
Acustinet Company	PRO VIX	5170787
Acushnet Company	STRATOFOAM (Stylized)	88454986 ITU
Acustnet Company	TEEBIRD	88622979 TTU
Acushnet Company	UNION GREEN	88509924 TTU

**RECORDED: 08/03/2022**